# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM325449

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avionics Interface Technologies, LLC		10/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teradyne, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Riverpark Drive	
City:	North Reading	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01864	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953600	SIMULYZER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468207

Email: efptrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Edward F. Perlman **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0529.20058US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward F. Perlman
SIGNATURE:	/efp/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Simulyzer Trademark transfer 12.8.2014#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005416 FRAME: 0751

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Avionics Interface Technologies, LLC, a corporation of Nebraska having an office and place of business at 3703 North 200th Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68022 has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark registration:

#### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark Registration Date Registration No. SIMULYZER 2,953,600 May 17, 2005

WHEREAS, Teradyne, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 600 Riverpark Drive, North Reading, Massachusetts 01864 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Avionics Interface Technologies, LLC does hereby assign unto the said Teradyne, Inc., nunc pro tunc as of October 31, 2014, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the registration therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark and the registration therefor.

Avionics Interface Technologies, LLC

Ву: (

Name: WILLIAM T. FLETSSNER
Title: PRESIDENT
AVIONICS INTERFACE TECHNOLOGIES,
A DIVISION OF TERADYNE.

3841100.1

RECORDED: 12/08/2014

12/8/14